NSFL 2023 Football schedule

Week of September 7/8/9

Week of September 14/15/16

Week of September 21/22/23

Week of September 28/29/30

Week of October 5/6/7

Week of October 12/13/14

Week of October 19/20/21

Week of October 26/27/28
Week Nov 4

Week of Nov 11

Travel
Carlton
Cold Lake
North Battleford
Martensville
St. Mary

Martensville
North Battleford
Walter Murray

North Battleford
Carlton
St. Joes

Martensville

St. Mary

BJM

St. Mary

Lloyd

Tommy Douglas
Carlton

Lloyd

Marion Graham

4th place
3rd place

Lower ranked

TBA**

5A semi winner

Host
Lloyd Holy Rosary
Lloyd Comp
Wainwright
Evan Hardy (SMF)
St. Paul

Carlton
Lloyd
St. Mary

Martensville
St. Mary
Lloyd

Lloyd

North Battleford
Carlton
Martensville
Carlton

North Battleford
North Battleford
St. Mary

Martensville

1st place
2nd place

Higher Ranked
TBA**

5A semi winner

TBA

Date
8-Sep
8-Sep
8-Sep

8-Sep

14-Sep
15-Sep
15-Sep

22-Sep
22-Sep
22-Sep

29-Sep
28-Sep
29-Sep
6-Oct
6-Oct
5-Oct
12-Oct
13-Oct
13-Oct

20-Oct
20-Oct

28-0Oct

4-Nov

11-Nov

Time
6:00pm
7:00pm

TBA
TBA
4:00pm

6:30
6:30
6:30

4:00
6:30
6:30

6:30
6:30
6:30
4:.00
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
4:00

6:30*
6:30*

1:00

1:00

1:00

* - May need to play this game on Saturday at 1:00pm depending on different scinarios that may take place.
¥* - Provincal semi-final rotation yet to be decided by SHSAA.




